

Republic of the Philippines Department of Budget and Management PROCUREMENT SERVICE -PHILIPPINE GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PROCUREMENT SYSTEM



## NOTICE TO PROCEED

PO No. PO20-00096-NCSE NOA No. 2019-PSNOA262-BACNOA5DOH-NVBSP

11 February 2020

## MS. SHARON MALABAD ENDURE MEDICAL, INC.

Unit 17A Belvedere Tower, San Miguel AvenueOrtigas Complex, Pasig CityTel. No.:683-0054 to 57 Local 136Fax No.:642-3812 / 634-4182Mobile No.:+63 9178519737Email:emi.enduremedical@gmail.com

Dear Ms. Malabad:

The attached Contract/Purchase Order having been approved, notice is hereby given to **ENDURE MEDICAL**, **INC.** that performance for Lot No. 3 of **Supply and Delivery of Blood Bank Refrigerator for the Department of Health – National Voluntary Blood Services Program (DOH – NVBSP)** under **PB No. 19-178-5** opened on September 5, 2019 shall commence effective on the date of receipt of this Notice:

LOT NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY/ UOM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
3	Blood Bank Refrigerator, Upright, at least 670 bag capacity of 450 ml	5 units	₽ 516,200.00	₽ 2,581,000.00

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Delivery Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt of this notice by signing on the space provided below.

Very truly yours,

SIGNATURE REDACTED USEC. CHRISTOPHER LLOYD A. LAO

OIC - Executive Director

Date of receipt of this Notice:

Name of Authorized Representative:

Signature of Authorized Representative:

RR. Road, Cristobal St., Paco, Manila www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph 8 290-6300 / 8 290-6400

Trisha Ann M. Mariano oduct Specialis huim

DBM Compound, General Solano Street, San Miguel, Manila <u>www.philgeps.gov.ph</u> (02) 8 640 6906 | 8 640 6907 | 8 640 6908 | 8 640 6909

.



Republic of the Philippines **DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT** PROCUREMENT SERVICE - PhilGEPS PS-DBM Complex Cristobal St., Paco Metro Manila Tel. Nos 563-93-61 689-7750 loc. 4020 CONPT. FEB.1120PH4:00

COPY FOR: PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONTRACT/PURCHASE ORD	)EF	)RD	E OF	ASE	CHA	IR	טי	/F	СТ	'RA	NT	C
-----------------------	-----	-----	------	-----	-----	----	----	----	----	-----	----	---

No. PO20-00096 -NCSE

To: ENDURE MEDICAL, INC. , Unit 17-A Belvedere Tower

San Miguel Avenue, Ortigas Complex Pasig City Date <u>February 11, 2020</u> Reference: PUBLIC BIDDING No. <u>19-178-5</u> Date of PB: <u>09/05/19</u>

7

No.	Please deliver the article(s)/product(s)/supplies/				
	ack hereof:				
ltem No.	ITEM and DESCRIPTION/SPECIFICATIONS/STOCK No	D. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	BLOOD BANK REFRIGERATOR, Upright, at least 670 bag		units	516,200.00	2,581,000.00
	capacity of 450ml, BRAND and MODEL: HAIER, HX #308B	· - · · ·			
	NOTE: For complete and detailed specifications, please refer to the attached Technical Evaluation Report which form part of this Purchase Order.				and the second s
	-Subject to Expanded Withholding Tax, Final Withhold Tax and Other Percentage Taxes. Ref: RA 9337, Rever Regulation Nos: 16-05, 14-02,12-01 & 2-98.	100			
	-A warranty covered by either retention money or speci- bank guarantee equivalent to at least 10% of the payme on the contract price shall be required for a period of 12 months after the end-user's date of final acceptance. -Please submit DR/Invoice & Copy of P.O to the	ent			
	Inspection Division after direct delivery of this item. -Please submit Warranty Certificate				
			2 2 41		
2		and the second		a far a sa s	2,581,000.00
	02-12-00096	N = 1 82 8.8	- 1	FOTAL AMOUNT	₽ 2,581,000.00
	ACE OF DELIVERY: ease see attached delivery sites	CAL	in ONE H	UNDRED TWENTY DAYS from the date in	
FUNE	OS AVAILABILITY CERTIFIED BY:	AUTHORIZ	ZED BY:	л Л.	
A La	SIGNATURE REDACTED	USEC. LL	DIREC	RE REDACTED RISTOPHER A. LAC	DATE
/	Purchase Order received and accepted subject t	KON MALABAI		nerated at the back here	eof:
	NAME OF SUPPLIER AUTHORIZED R	ÉPRESENTATIVE R PRINTED NAME)		DATE RECEIVED	DUE DATE



Republic of the Philippines **DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT** PROCUREMENT SERVICE - PhilGEPS PS-DBM Complex Cristobal St., Paco Metro Manila Tel. Nos 563-93-61 689-7750 loc. 4020

C	ONTRACT/PURCHASE ORDE	R		No. Pe	)20-00096 -NCSE		
То	ENDURE MEDICAL, INC. Unit 17-A Belvedere Tower San Miguel Avenue, Ortigas Complex Pasig City			Date <u>Februar</u> Reference: PUB BIDDING Date of PB:	LIC G No. <u>19-178-5</u>		
	Please deliver the article(s)/product(s)/supplies/mate						
ltem No.	ITEM and DESCRIPTION/SPECIFICATIONS/STOCK No.	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
а- х	-As a precondition for payment submit authenticated Import documents per DOF Order No. 87-91, if applicable -For Department of Health - National Voluntary Blood Services Program (DOH-NVBSP) Reference: PS APR# 17-0131S	20 					
19							
	Remarks: From previous P.O. No. 19-00950-NMSE	-					
5 	December 11, 2019		ing" ( Sue				
			T	OTAL AMOUNT			
D2-12-00096 PLACE OF DELIVERY: Please see attached delivery sites			DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS: Within ONE HUNDRED TWENTY (120) CALENDAR DAYS from the date indicated in the Notice to Proceed (NTP)				
FUNE	S AVAILABILITY CERTIFIED BY:	AUTHORIZED BY:					
A	SIGNATURE REDACTED	SIGNATURE REDACTED USEC. LLOYD CHRISTOPHER A. LAO DIRECTOR					
	Purchase Order received and accepted subject to the ENDURE MEDICAL, INC. NAME OF SUPPLIER AUTHORIZED REPRES	M <i>OUG</i> NMALABAI ENTATIVE	ditions enum		eof: DUE DATE		